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Todd Herman 
Director of Purchases 
State of Kansas 
800 SW Jackson Avenue, Suite 600 
Topeka, KS 66612 

January 8, 2024 

Subject: Update to Mercer Legal statement regarding the non-disclosure agreement for Bid Event 

#EVT0009267 entitled KanCare Medicaid & CHIP Capitated Managed Care Request for Proposal  

Dear Todd: 

Mercer Government Human Services Consulting (Mercer), part of Mercer Health & Benefits LLC, 

acknowledges and agrees to provide the NON-DISCLOSURE  CONFLICT OF INTEREST AGREEMENT 

FOR STATE EMPLOYEES AND CONTRACTED STATE EMPLOYEES INVOLVED IN THE BID AND 

EVALUATION OF A STATE OF KANSAS REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) to each employee 

involved (and any future employees) in the RFP (as defined in the Agreement). All employees involved 

and any future employees involved will read and agree to abide by the terms and conditions of this 

Agreement. Mercer takes full responsibility for any breach of the Agreement by its employees. The 

updated list of Mercer staff as of January 8, 2024, is documented below in Appendix 1. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Michele Puccinelli Walker, MSG, MPA 

Principal 
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January 8, 2024 
Todd Herman 
State of Kansas 

Appendix 1 

Name Email Address 

William Aaron William.Aaron@mercer.com 

Debbie Anderson Debbie.Anderson@mercer.com 

Margery Ault Margery.Ault@mercer.com 

Jim Cook Jim.Cook@mercer.com 

Kim Donica Kimberly.Donica@mercer.com 

Gretchen Horton-Dunbar Gretchen.Horton.Dunb@mercer.com 

Jennie Echols Jennie.Echols@mercer.com 

Jenny Feliciano Jennifer.Feliciano@mercer.com 

Teresa Hayes Teresa.Hayes@mercer.com 

Kayla Hernandez Kayla.Hernandez@mercer.com 

Leena Hiilivirta Leena.Hiilivirta@mercer.com 

Egija Johnson Egija.Logina.Johnson@mercer.com 

Nicole Kaufman Nicole.Kaufman@mercer.com 

Shannon Kojasoy Shannon.Kojasoy@mercer.com 

Payal Kotadiya Payal.Kotadiya@mercer.com 

Beth Lewis Beth.Lewis@mercer.com 

Peter Liggett Peter.Liggett@mercer.com 

Jeff Payne Jeff.Payne@mercer.com 

Shelby Proft Shelby.Proft@mercer.com 

Connor Rahbany Connor.Rahbany@mercer.com 

Wendy Rohn Wendy.Rohn@mercer.com 

Michal Rudnick Michal.Rudnick@mercer.com 

Ashleigh Salinski Ashleigh.Salinski@mercer.com 

Daniele Sumner Daniele.Sumner@mercer.com 

Brittany VanDerSalm Brittany.Vandersalm@mercer.com 

Jon Villasurda Jon.Villasurda@mercer.com 

Jason Vogler Jason.Vogler@mercer.com 

Michele Walker Michele.Walker@mercer.com 

Bonnie Wennerstrom Bonnie.Wennestrom@mercer.com 

Kayla Whaley Kayla.Whaley@mercer.com 

 


